OP \$40.00 2896177

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM826445

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
El Dorado Shipping Sack Manufacturing, Inc.		06/30/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	El Dorado Packaging, Inc.	
Street Address:	12025 Tricon Road	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45246	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2896177	STERASEAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6036255650

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 603-628-1311

Email: mark.wright@mclane.com

Correspondent Name: Mark A. Wright Address Line 1: 900 Elm Street

Address Line 2: McLane Middleton, P.A.

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark A. Wright	
SIGNATURE:	/Mark A. Wright/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/24/2023	

Total Attachments: 3

source=22642850_1#page1.tif source=22642850_1#page2.tif source=22642850_1#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008141 FRAME: 0899

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is effective as of April 16, 2021, by El Dorado Shipping Sack Manufacturing, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter, "Assignor") and El Dorado Packaging, Inc., a Delaware Corporation (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor was the owner of the trademarks/service marks, applications, and registrations set forth in the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "Marks and Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee entered into a Stock Purchase Agreement dated April 16, 2021 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignee acquired, among other assets, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and Registrations, together with the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are desirous of memorializing and confirming the transfer of title of the Marks and Registrations from Assignor to Assignee pursuant to the Agreement or, in the event that there is no prior valid assignment of the Marks and Registrations, Assignor wishes to assign, and Assignee wishes to acquire, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and Registrations; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises, covenants, and other good and valuable consideration set forth in the Agreement, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms that it has assigned, and by these presents hereby does assign, to Assignee of all right, title and interest throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to the Marks and Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and connected with the Marks and Registrations, and all rights of any kind whatsoever of Seller accruing under any of the foregoing, including any and all royalties, fees, income, payments, and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to the Marks and Registrations, and any and all claims and causes of action, whether accruing before, on, or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach, or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had the Agreement and this confirmatory assignment not been made. Assignor and Assignee hereby authorize the Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record and register this Assignment upon request by the Assignee or its representatives.

Assignor and Assignee have caused this confirmatory assignment to be executed as of the date first written above.

[Signature pages to follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment to be effective as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR	
----------	--

El Dorado Shipping Sack Manufacturing, Inc.

Date: June 30, 2023

Printed Name: Chris Willis

Title: Treasurer and Assistant Secretary

ASSIGNEE:

El Dorado Packaging, Inc.

Date: July 5, 2023

Printed Name: Eric Bradford

Title:

Chief Financial Officer and Secretary

SCHEDULE A TO THE ASSIGNMENT

MARKS AND REGISTRATIONS

U.S. Trademark/Service Mark Applications and Registrations

Mark	US Serial Number	US Registration Number
STERASEAL	76-410,943	2,896,177

-3-

RECORDED: 07/24/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008141 FRAME: 0902